503272220 04/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3318838

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARSHALL DOCK II	04/20/2015
MICHAEL FOX	04/20/2015
JIM O'DANIEL	11/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLIR SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	27700 SW PARKWAY AVENUE	
City:	WILSONVILLE	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1221318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)235-0439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (405) 235-9621

Email: marcy.ellington@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. LABRIE

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05068.7 (53140.22)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL J. LABRIE

SIGNATURE: /Michael J. LaBrie/

DATE SIGNED: 04/21/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Engius Assignment#page1.tif source=Engius Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503272220 REEL: 035454 FRAME: 0993

Atty Ref.: 53140.22

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Marshall Dock, II

601 S. Washington, #143 Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074

A Citizen of United States of America

Michael Fox 5 Crimson Court

Nashua, New Hampshire 03064 A Citizen of United States of America

Jim O'Daniel

837 West Brooke Avenue Stillwater, Oklahoma 74075

A Citizen of United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

FLIR Systems, Inc.

27700 SW Parkway Avenue Wilsonville, Oregon 97070 An Oregon Corporation United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX AND METHOD and which is found in PCT application Serial No. PCT/US2012/21318 filed on January 13, 2012 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

9430075_11

PATENT REEL: 035454 FRAME: 0994 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set, my hand on the date set forth below.

Date: 4-20-1

Witness: Allun K. Webb

Date:

Witness:

Date:

Witness:

Michael Fo

Im O'Danie

9430075_12